PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name				Execution Date
Edward Shifrin				08/07/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Ruby Hill Ltd.			
Street Address:	12/13 Hill Street			
Internal Address:	Douglas			
City:	Isle of Man, British Isles			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	IM99 IBW			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		Number 10349611		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (203)335-6779				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 203-366-3560				
Email: wjspatent@aol.com Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone				
Address Line 1: 714 Colorado Avenue				
Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William J. Sapone	
Total Attachments: 2 source=9-1770 Assignment#page1.tif source=9-1770 Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT 500052861 REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RUBY HILL LTD., Private Company 095125C, of P.O. Box 34, 12/13 Hill St., Douglas, Isle of Man IM99 IBW, BRITISH ISLES, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the Applicant of a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTRALUMINAL FIXATION OF INTRAVASCULAR DEVICES,

for which U.S. Application Serial No. 10/349,611 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 23rd, 2003.

AND WHEREAS EDWARD G. SHIFRIN, an Israeli citizen, of 64 Ha'Shahar Street, Raanana 43565 ISRAEL, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Application and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of TEN U.S. (U.S. \$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his assigns and legal representatives, its entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and his assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy said invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and his assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the Assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0187

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to asign the same to said ASSIGNEE or his assigns or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, his assigns and legal representatives, in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR has hereto executed this Assignment, on the day and date hereinbelow set forth.

RUBY HILL LTD.
Ruby Hill Ltd

PATENT RECORDED: 09/30/2005 **REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0188**